PLEASE POST

PLEASE POST

HINGHAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS

220 Central Street Hingham, Massachusetts 02043-2745 (781) 741-1500 telephone (781) 749-7457 facsimile

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FY 2020 BUDGET

The Hingham School Committee shall hold a public hearing on its proposed 2019-2020 Budget on Monday, February 11, 2019 in the School Department Conference Room, 3rd Floor, 220 Central Street starting at 7:30 p.m. A copy of the proposed budget is available online on the Hingham Public Schools website (www.hinghamschools.com) under Administration - Business Office or obtain a copy at the Office of the Superintendent of Schools, 220 Central Street, Hingham, MA 02043-2745.

PLEASE POST

PLEASE POST